



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1387/2025 & I.A. 32277/2025**

JOY CREATORS LLP

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Daswani, Ms.Saumya
Bajpai and Ms. Pranjal Dhankar,
Advocates.

versus

INDUS HEALTH CARE

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shagun Garg, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the settlement talks are still in progress before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and is next listed on 23.04.2026.
2. They seek a short accommodation on that count.
3. Accordingly, list on 07.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 20, 2026

yrj