



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1387/2025**

JOY CREATORS LLP

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pranjal Dhankar, Adv.
(M- 9871824303)

versus

INDUS HEALTH CARE

.....Defendant

Through: Counsel. Appearance not
given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **01.10.2026**.

**IA No. 19916/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC to amend the
memo of parties)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed and the
amended memo of parties mentioning fresh address of the plaintiff
be taken on record.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any